
Duane Delaney Track Grand Prix (2007 – 2025) 
 
2025 Duane Delaney (Result) 

 
Overall Winner : Harvey Barnes (East Tyrone CC) 

Runner Up : Autumn Collins   (Longcourt NCW) 

3rd Overall : Niall McLoughlin (Westport Covey Wheelers) 

 

 Name Last Name CI Club Cat F200 Pts Scr Mile Final  

W Autumn Collins Longcourt Hotel - NCW  SEN 13.14 9 10 10 29 1st  

W Deirbhle Ivory Longcourt Hotel - NCW SEN 12.61 10 6 9 25 2nd  

W Eimear Moran Sundrive Track Team SEN 13.49 8 9 8 25 3rd  

W Ellen Ni Cleirigh Longcourt Hotel - NCW   SEN 13.86 7 8 6 21  

W Jennifer Neenan UCD Cycling Club SEN 14.38 6 7 7 20  

W Aoibhinn Sharkey The Lead Out Cyc Acad JUN 14.69 4 5 4 13  

W Shauna Finn Tandem Cycling Ireland SEN 14.49 5 3 5 13  

W Tara Nelson Sundrive Track Team SEN 15.83 3 4 3 10  

W Saoirse Jackson Sundrive Track Team U16 16.44 2 2 2 6  

           

B Conor Regan Kilcullen Cycling Club U16 13.130 9 10 4 23 1st 

B James Logue Panduit Carrick Wheelers U16 13.130 9 6 8 23 1st  

B Colm Sevastopulo Sundrive Track Team M40 13.172 7 7 9 23 3rd  

B Jamie Byrne Carlow RCC JUN 13.24 5 5 10 20  

B Daniel Mc Elroy Orwell Wheelers CC M40 13.57 2 8 9 19  

B Oscar Sevastopulo Sundrive Track Team U16 13.36 4 9 6 19  

B Brionn Coffey Bray Wheelers SEN 12.91 10  7 17  

B Alan Morrissey Sundrive Track Team M40 13.176 6 2 5 13  

B Andrew Keogh Dublin Ravens Road Club M40 13.97  3 10 13  

B Kilian Doyle Orwell Wheelers CC M50 14.20  4 6 10  

B Gerard Ivory Bray Wheelers M60 13.66 1  8 9  

B Damian Byrne Sundrive Track Team M60 14.43   7 7  

B Deividas Dvylaitis Sundrive Track Team SEN 13.39 3  3 6  

B Gerry Dollard Sundrive Track Team M50 14.75  1 5 6  



B Peter Bates Clondalkin CC M50 15.40   4 4  

B Tadhg Roberts Kilcullen Cycling Club U16 13.68   3 3  

B William Devas Sundrive Track Team M50 15.12   2 2  

           

A Harvey Barnes East Tyrone CC SEN 11.51 10 10 10 30 1st  

A Niall Mc Loughlin Westport Covey Wheelers SEN 12.00 8 9 9 26 2nd 

A Philip O Connor Dungarvan CC JUN 11.59 9 7 4 20 3rd 

A Cillian Owens Spellman-Dublin Port JUN 12.01 7 6 7 20  

A David Harrington Lucan Cycling RC SEN 12.37 5 8 6 19  

A George Sevastopulo Sundrive Track Team JUN 12.79 2 4 10 16  

A Dmitro Griffin Sundrive Track Team SEN 12.94 1 5 8 14  

A Karl Bernie Sundrive Track Team JUN 12.14 6  8 14  

A Luke Bernie Sundrive Track Team SEN 12.51 4 2 5 11  

A Sean Curtis Sundrive Track Team M50 13.05  1 9 10  

A Sean Landers UCD Cycling Club SEN 12.67 3  7 10  

A Fionn Sheridan Orwell Wheelers CC SEN 13.12  3 6 9  

           

A Mark Stewart Sundrive Track Team M40 13.22   5 5  

A Callum Byrne Lucan Cycling Road Club SEN 13.14   4 4  

 

It was our intention to finish with a 20Lap (4 Sprint) points race but circumstances prevented this. 

In the absence of the points race tied scores were separated by F200 times.  

 

 

2024 Duane Delaney (Result) 

 

Overall Winner : Andrew Kavanagh ( Sundrive Track Team) 

Second Overall : Philip O’Connor ( Dungarvan CC) 

Third Overall : Poppy Hamilton (Spellman Dublin Port) 

 

Open A 

    F200    Grp Pts Scr Tot Mile Tot Spr1   Spr2 Spr3 Spr4 Spr5 Final  

Philip O Connor 11.76 A 7 3 10 5 15 3 5 5 5 5 38 1st  



Rhys Kenny 12.47 A 5 7 12 4 16   3 3 2 2 26 2n 

Harvey Barnes 11.52 A 8 5 13 7 20 2         22 3rd  

Sean Landers 12.53 A 3 8 11 3 14 5   1   1 21  

Luca Holmes 12.53 A 4 4 8 1 9   2 2 3 3 19  

George Sevastopulo 13.02 A   6 6 7 13           13  

Sean Curtis 12.72 A 1 2 3 6 9   1   1   11  

Adam Cullen 12.82 A     0 8 8 1         9  

Cillian Owens 12.9 A     0 8 8           8  

Philip Glasgow 12.26 A 6 1 7   7           7  

Luke Bernie 13.06 A     0 6 6           6  

Fionn Sheridan 13.42 A     0 5 5           5  

Mark Stewart 13 A     0 4 4           4  

Evan Bernie 13.21 A     0 3 3           3  

Ryan Byrne 12.62 A 2   2   2           2  

Fearghal Kelly 12.78 A     0 2 2           2  

Elliott Mc Keegan 13.82 A     0 2 2           2  

Deividas Dvylaitis 13.01 A     0 1 1           1  

Karl Bernie 12.96 A     0   0           0  

 

 

Open B 

    F200    Grp Pts Scr Tot Mile Tot Spr1   Spr2 Spr3 Spr4 Final  

Andrew Kavanagh 13.74 B 5 8 13 8 21 5 5 5 3 39 1st 

Conor Regan 14.23 B 3 6 9 4 13   2 2 5 22 2nd 

Alan Morrissey 13.61 B 6 5 11 7 18       1 19 3rd 

Shane Whelan 15.11 B 1 4 5 6 11 3 3 3 2 22  

Tom Gentleman 16.3 B   7 7 5 12 2 DNF DNF   14  

Cian English 15.75 B   3 3 2 5 1 1 1   8  

Paul English 17.37 B   2 2 3 5         5  

Paul Atkinson 17.62 B     0   0         0  

Sorcha Ní Fhaoláin 14.49 B 2 1 3 1 4 -20       -16  



 

Women 

    F200    Grp Pts Scr Tot Mile Tot Spr1   Spr2 Spr3 Spr4 Final  

Poppy Hamilton 14.61 W 7 7 14 8 22 3 2 5 2 34 1st 

Zoe Shakespeare 14.87 W 6 6 12 7 19 5 5 3   32 2nd 

Caoimhe Seymour 13.8 W 8 8 16 6 22 2 DNF DNF DNF 24  

Aine Reilly 16.55 W 2 5 7 5 12 1 3 2 3 21 3rd 

Agnieszka Samsel 17.28 W   4 4 4 8   1   5 14  

Katie Nolan 15.69 W 5 2 7 3 10       1 11  

Emma Smith 15.91 W 4 3 7 2 9     1   10  

Sophie English 16.19 W 3   3   3         3  

Katie Barry 16.98 W   1 1 1 2         2  

Róisín Kennedy 16.82 W 1   1   1         1  

Emer Heverin DNS W     0   0         0  

Ysabella Huele DNS W     0   0         0  

   

 
 

 
 

2023 Duane Delaney TGP 

 

Men Group 1 

 

  F200 F200 
Pts 

Mile 
Pts 

Scr 
Pts 

500m 500m 
Pts 

Total 

Harvey Barnes East Tyrone CC 11.315 8 8 7 35.74 8 31 

Callum O Toole Orwell Wheelers 12.155 6 7 3 36.58 5 21 

Juan Rodriguez Sundrive TT 12.154 7 5   35.99 7 19 

Fearghal Kelly Phoenix CC 12.800   3 8 36.45 6 17 

Philip Glasgow U16 East Tyrone CC 12.720   6 4 37.08 3 13 

Callum Byrne J Navan Road Club 12.870   7 5 39.15   12 



Ryan Byrne Spin the Bean 12.720 1 3 6 39.08   10 

Mark Stewart Sundrive TT 12.550 4 4 2 39.09   10 

John Caffrey Sundrive TT 12.710 2 6   38.01 1 9 

Michael Mulcahy Longcourt NCW 12.795   8   38.84   8 

Eric Gasparro Black Line 12.680 3 1   36.79 4 8 

David Power Black Line 12.490 5 2   38.78   7 

Colm Sevastopulo Sundrive TT 13.340   2 1 40.84   3 

Deividas Dvylaitis Sundrive TT 13.080   1   37.68 2 3 

Sean Fenlon Bray Wheelers 12.720 1     39.60   1 

 

 

Men Group 2 

 

  F200 F200 
Pts 

Mile 
Pts 

Scr 
Pts 

500m 500m 
Pts 

Total 

David Harrington J Orwell Wheelers 13.400 7 5 8 39.83 5 25 

Luca Holmes U16 Orwell Wheelers  13.440 6 4 6 38.49 8 24 

Evan Bernie J Navan Road Club 13.790 3 8 3 39.57 7 21 

Alan Morrissey Callan Cycling Club 13.370 8 5   39.61 6 19 

George Sevastopulo Sundrive TT 13.980 1 6 7 40.34 3 17 

Elliott Mc Keegan U16 Team Madigan  13.900 2 7 4 40.66 2 15 

Brionn Coffey Bray Wheelers  13.440 6     39.98  4 10 

Andrew Kavanagh Sundrive TT 13.580 4   5 40.73 1 10 

Joe Henry Velo Cafe Magasin 14.980   3 2 43.45   5 

Karl Bernie U16 Navan Road Club 14.620   4   41.60 
 

4 

William Devas Sundrive TT 14.990   2 1 43.52   3 

 

 

 

Women’s Group 

 

  F200 F200 
Pts 

Mile 
Pts 

Scr 
Pts 

500m 500m 
Pts 

Total 

Deirbhle Ivory Longcourt NCW 12.855 8 8 5 39.72 8 29 



Aoife O’Brien Spellman-Dublin P 13.560 7 7 8 39.83 7 29 

May Doocey U16 Navan Road Club 14.150 5 6 7 41.25 6 24 

Shaunna Finn J Arcane Cycling Team 14.111 6 5 6 41.4 5 22 

Zoe Shakespeare J TC Racing 15.031   7 4 44.2 3 14 

Claire Ni Reachtagain Sundrive Track Team 14.490 3 2 3 43.68 4 12 

Julie Cooper Arcane Cycling Team 14.830 1 8 2 45.29   11 

Clara Hogan Panduit Carrick Wh. 14.447 4 4 1  DNS   9 

Rhiannon Dolan U16 Cuchulainn CC 15.447   6   45.1 1 7 

Helen Mc Parland Longcourt NCW 14.776 2 3   44.68 2 7 

Roisin Kennedy Arcane Cycling Team 16.244   5   48.42   5 

Ffionn Dolan U16 Cuchulainn CC 16.048   4   48.22   4 

Vanessa Mulhall Arcane Cycling Team 17.065   3   DNS    3 

 

 

Men’s Group 1 

1. Harvey Barnes (East Tyrone CC) 31 

2. Callum O’Toole (Orwell Wheelers CC) 21 

3. Juan Rodriguez (Sundrive Track Team) 19 

 

Men’s Group 2 

1. David Harrington J (Orwell Wheelers CC) 25 
2. Luca Holmes U16 (Orwell Wheelers CC)  24 
3. Evan Bernie J (Navan Road Club) 21 
 
Women’s Group  
1. Deirbhle Ivory (Longcourt Hotel NCW) 29   
2. Aoife O’Brien (Spellman Dublin Port)  29 
    (Decided by combining 200 & 500 times) 
3 Mya Doocey U16 (Navan Road Club) 24  
 
Overall Duane Delaney TGP  
1. Harvey Barnes (East Tyrone CC) 31 

2. Deirbhle Ivory (Longcourt Hotel NCW) 29  
3. Aoife O’Brien (Spellman Dublin Port)  29 

 



 
 

2022 Duane Delaney Track Grand Prix   

 
Male ‘A’ 

  
Cat F200 Pts Mile Scr Total 500 Pts Final 

Harvey Barnes Spellman-Dublin Port SEN 11.346 8 8 6 22 34.62 6 28 

Callum O Toole Orwell Wheelers CC SEN 11.704 6 7 4 17 36.45 5 22 

Seth Dunwoody Shelbourne/Orchard CC U16 12.343  4 8 12 36.84 3 15 

Anthony Mairs East Tyrone CC SEN 11.432 7 3  10 36.71 4 14 

Michael Mulcahy Newcastle West Wh SEN 11.951 5 5  10 37.15 2 12 

Oisin Ferrity Island Wheelers JUN 12.281 1 2 7 10 37.41 1 11 

David O Sullivan Powerhouse Sport SEN 12.082 4 1 5 10 37.82  10 

James Glasgow East Tyrone CC SEN 12.374  6 2 8   8 

Paul Bonass Sundrive Track Team SEN 12.214 3   3   3 

Richard Toolan Sundrive Track Team SEN 12.218 2  1 3   3 

Dmitri Griffin Orwell Wheelers CC SEN 12.470   3 3   3 

Male ‘B’   Cat F200 Pts Mile Scr Total 500 Pts Final 

Samuel Coleman Shelbourne/Orchard CC U16 12.530 8 7 7 22 37.84 5 27 

Eric Gasparro Bray Wheelers SEN 12.654 6 4 5 15 37.61 6 21 

John Caffrey Sundrive Track Team M40 12.805 4 8 4 16 39.09 3 19 

Luke Bernie Navan Road Club JUN 12.797 5 6 3 14 38.72 4 18 

Joseph Owens Team Caldwell Cycles SEN 13.052 3 2 8 13 39.55 2 15 

John Blackwell Killarney Cycling Club M50 13.205  5 6 11 40.83 1 12 

David Power Kells Angels CC M50 12.651 7   7   7 

Mihai-Sebastian Paveliu Un-Attached Leinster SEN 13.094 2 3 2 7   7 

Tom Gentleman All human/VeloRev RT M50 13.173 1   1   1 

Kyle Glasgow East Tyrone CC JUN 13.212  1  1   1 

Male ‘C’   Cat F200 Pts Mile Scr Total 500 Pts Final 

Colm Sevastopulo Sundrive Track Team M40 13.213 8 8 8 24 40.71 3 27 

Callum Byrne Navan Road Club JUN 13.491 6 6 5 17 39.97 6 23 

Eddie Lynch Orwell Wheelers CC M60 13.608 5 4 7 16 40.73 4 20 

Oisín Murtagh Orwell Wheelers CC SEN 13.630 4 5 6 15 41.01 2 17 



Seán Fenlon Bray Wheelers SEN 13.345 7 7  14 41.16 1 15 

David Harrington Orwell Wheelers CC U16 13.672 3 2 4 9 40.47 5 14 

Evan Bernie Navan Road Club U16 13.687 2  2 4   4 

Alan Morrissey Callan Cycling Club M40 13.707 1 3  4   4 

Philip Glasgow East Tyrone CC U16 13.731  1 3 4   4 

Darragh Whelan Panduit Carrick Wh SEN 13.825       0 

Male ‘D’   Cat F200 Pts Mile Scr Total 500 Pts Final 

Christopher Marshall Orwell Wheelers CC JUN 13.927 6 8 8 22 39.78 5 27 

Daniel Scott Un-Attached Ulster U16 14.016 5 7 7 19 40.41 4 23 

Deividas Dvylaitis Sundrive Track Team SEN 13.907 7 5 3 15 38.89 6 21 

Harry Hobbs VC Glendale U16 14.408 1 3 6 10 41.99 2 12 

Oisin O Sullivan Newcastle West Wh SEN 13.906 8 1 1 10 42.39 1 11 

Karl Rockett Ards CC U16 14.816  4 4 8 41.91 3 11 

Oisin Collins Kilcullen CC JUN 14.146 2 6  8   8 

Joe Henry Velo Cafe Magasin M40 14.554  2 5 7   7 

Gerard Ivory Bray Wheelers M50 14.050 4  2 6   6 

Alan Flannery Un-Attached Leinster SEN 14.070 3   3   3 

 

Women ‘A’   Cat F200 Pts Mile Scr Total 500 Pts Final 

Deirbhle Ivory UCD Cycling Club SEN 12.712 8 8 6 22 39.18 6 28 

Shauna Finn Newcastle West CC JUN 13.790 6 5 7 18 41.42 5 23 

Emma Smith Navan Road Club JUN 14.640 1 7 5 13 41.52 4 17 

Susie Mitchell Sundrive Track Team SEN 14.278 3 6 4 13 41.96 3 16 

Claire Ní Reachtagáin Sundrive Track Team SEN 14.020 5 4 3 12 43.66 2 14 

Keela Mac Hale Sundrive Track Team SEN 14.361 2  8 10 44.85 1 11 

Eimer Mc Mullan UCD Cycling Club SEN 13.566 7 2  9   9 

Mya Doocey Navan Road Club U16 14.195 4 3 2 9   9 

Helen Mc Parland Phoenix CC SEN 14.671  1 1 2   2 

Women ‘B’   Cat F200 Pts Mile Scr Total 500 Pts Final 

Anne Coleman Sundrive Track Team SEN 14.834 8 8 8 24 45.39 6 30 

Julia Cooper Arcane Cycling Team SEN 14.847 7 6 6 19 45.95 4 23 

Elizabeth Kent Arcane Cycling Team SEN 15.135 5 5 5 15 45.64 5 20 

Maria Mc Allister Arcane Cycling Team SEN 14.951 6 7 4 17 46.39 3 20 



Zoe Lindsay TC Racing U16 15.638 4 4 7 15 47.18 2 17 

Aisling Conlan Sundrive Track Team SEN 15.732 3 2 3 8   8 

Angela Ferris Arcane Cycling Team SEN 16.189 2 3  5   5 

Nicola Mc Laughlin Arcane Cycling Team SEN 16.509 1 1 2 4   4 

Aoife Mooney Navan Road Club JUN 16.751   1 1   1 

 

Overall Winner & Duane Delaney Trophy  : 30 points  - Anne Coleman (Sundrive Track Team)   

                                              Joint Runner Up : 28 points - Harvey Barnes (Spellman Dublin Port)  

                                                                              28 points - Deirbhle Ivory (UCD CC) 

 
_________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

2021 Duane Delaney Track Grand Prix Cat F200 Pt Mile 

Pts 

Scr 500 Final 

Pts 

Female A 
 

      

Deirbhle Ivory (UCD Cycling Club) SEN 12.510 8 8 7 39.23 28 

Nikki Taggart (Arcane Cycling Team) SEN 12.682 7 4 6 39.00 23 

Caoimhe O Brien (Weston Homes-Torelli-Assure) SEN 13.708 5 7 8 41.00 23 

Erin Grace Creighton (McConvey Cycles) JUN 13.513 6 5 0 40.35 14 

Susie Mitchell (Sundrive Track Team) SEN 14.489 0 6 3 41.60 11 

Aoife O Brien (Weston Homes-Torelli-Assure) JUN 13.853 4 3 1 42.17 9 

Shauna Finn (Newcastle West Cycling Club) U16 14.250 3 0 4   

Caoimhe May (Orwell Wheelers CC) JUN 14.254 2 0 5   

Claire Ní Reachtagáin (Sundrive Track Team) SEN 14.424 1 2 0   

Katie Neill (TC Racing) JUN 14.512 0 1 2   

Lucy Brown (Phoenix CC) U16 14.645 0 0 0   

Female B 
 

      

Emma Smith (Navan Road Club) JUN 14.878 6 7 8 42.70 27 

Keela Mac Hale (Arcane Cycling Team) SEN 14.808 8 8 7 45.87 24 

Orla Hendron (Orwell Wheelers CC) SEN 14.862 7 6 6 44.87 23 



Rachel White (North Down CC) JUN 15.067 4 4 3 44.62 16 

Elizabeth Kent (Arcane Cycling Team) SEN 15.537 0 5 2 45.09 11 

Helen Mc Parland (Phoenix CC) SEN 15.519 2 2 5 45.60 11 

Zoe Lindsay (TC Racing) U16 15.528 1 1 4   

Aisling Conlan (Sundrive Track Team) SEN 15.546 0 6 1   

Rachel Mc Bride (Arcane Cycling Team) SEN 15.291 3 0 0   

Anne Coleman (Sundrive Track Team) SEN 15.059 5 -----    

Male A 
 

      

Christopher Donald (Spellman-Dublin Port) SEN 12.143 7 8 8 36.66 29 

Dmitri Griffin (Orwell Wheelers CC) SEN 12.334 6 5 2 36.82 18 

Ryan Byrne (Spellman-Dublin Port) SEN 12.599 3 7 6 38.73 17 

Andre Grennell (Spellman-Dublin Port) SEN 12.409 5 1 7 37.65 16 

Odhran Doogan (Team Caldwell Cycles) JUN 12.724 0 4 5 37.42 13 

Oisin Ferrity (Island Wheelers) U16 12.675 0 6 4 38.39 12 

John Caffrey (Sundrive Track Team) M40 12.603 2 2 1   

Eamonn Byrne (Black Line) SEN 11.170 8 ----    

Mihai Sebastian Paveliu (Orwell Wheelers CC) SEN 12.696 0 6 3   

Michael Mulcahy (Un-Attached Leinster) SEN 12.596 4 0 0   

Richard Toolan (Sundrive Track Team) SEN 12.672 1 0 0   

Male B 
 

      

Patrick O Loughlin (Panduit Carrick Wheelers) JUN 12.743 7 8 8 38.16 28 

Jonathan Denvir (Dromore CC) SEN 12.736 8 7 7 38.74 26 

Colm Sevastopulo (Sundrive Track Team) M40 12.766 6 6 6 39.71 21 

Seth Dunwoody (Shelbourne/Orchard CC) U16 12.950 1 5 4 37.51 16 

Tom Gentleman (All human/VeloRevolution RT) M50 12.925 4 0 5 41.52 11 

Juan Rodriguez (Sundrive Track Team) SEN 12.837 5 3 0 --- 8 

Oisin Hogan (Sundrive Track Team) SEN 12.937 2 4 0   

Stefan Caulfield-Dreier (Killarney Cycling Club) JUN 13.201 0 2 2   

Paul Bonass (Sundrive Track Team) SEN 12.931 3 0 ---   

Samuel Coleman (Shelbourne/Orchard CC) U16 13.297 0 0 3   

Mark Stewart (Sundrive Track Team) SEN 13.206 0 1 1   

Male C 
 

      

Curtis Neill (Carn Wheelers) U16 13.299 8 8 8 37.21 30 



Joseph Owens (Team Caldwell Cycles) JUN 13.793 4 7 7 39.02 22 

Adam Rafferty (Island Wheelers) U16 13.719 7 5 6 41.93 21 

Christopher Marshall (Orwell Wheelers CC) U16 14.334 2 7 5 40.75 18 

Gerard Ivory (Bray Wheelers) M50 13.722 6 4 4 42.63 15 

David Harrington (Orwell Wheelers CC) U16 14.681 0 3 3 42.18 8 

Frayank Nunez (Sundrive Track Team) SEN 13.751 5 ---    

Joe Grennell (Spellman-Dublin Port) M60 14.422 1 2 2   

Fionn Hurley (Naomh Barrog CC) M40 14.010 3 0    

Callum Byrne (Orwell Wheelers  CC) U16 15.799 0 0 1   

Deividas Dvylaitis (Sundrive Track Team) SEN 14.942 0 1 ---   

 

Overall Winners 

(1) Curtis Neill U16 (30 Points) 

(2) Christopher Donald (29 Points) 

(3) Deirbhle Ivory L (28 Points) 

(3) Patrick O’Loughlin Jun (28 Points) 
 
 

2020 Duane Delaney TGP 
No event due to Covid 
 

 

 

2019  Duane Delaney TGP 

 
Overall Winner : Harvey Barnes (East Tyrone) / Sean Lenehan (Navan RC) 31pts 

 Overall 3rd : Ian Donnelly (Scott Orwell)  30 pts 

 

A:  1.Harvey Barnes (East Tyrone)      31 points 

      2. Darragh Zaidan (Arcane CT)      28 points 

     3.John Caffrey (Sundrive Track Team)   21 points 

 

B   1. Sean Lenehan (Navan Road Club)     31 points 

      2. Matthew Devins (Yeats County CC)   23 points 

      3. Fionn Sheridan (Scott Orwell Wheelers)   21 points 



 

C:  1. Ian Donnelly (Scott Orwell Wheelers)   30 points 

     2. Richard Toolan (Sundrive Track Team)   24 points 

     3. Aidan McDonnell (Maynooth CC)   23 points 

 

W: 1. Eimer McMullen (Sundrive Track Team)  29 points 

      2. Caoimhe O’Brien (Lakeside Wheelers)   24 points 

      3. Deirbhle Ivory (Team Torelli)    23 points 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   
Firstname Surname Club Name 

 
F200 200 

Pts 
Mile 
Pts 

Scr 
Pts 

500 500 
Pts 

Tot 

Harvey Barnes East Tyrone CC A 11.50 8 8 7 34.74 8 31 

Darragh Zaidan Arcane Cycling Team A 12.56 6 7 8 37.24 7 28 

John Caffrey Sundrive Track Team A 12.51 7 6 4 38.15 4 21 

Odhran Doogan Powerhouse Sport A 12.78 5 3 5 37.82 5 18 

Jason Howick Bray Wheelers A 12.82 4 5 6 38.23 3 18 

Paul-Antoine Hagan Banbridge CC A 12.95 3 4 3 37.72 6 16 

Philip Bremner Lakeland A 13.28 2 2 2    

Sean Lenehan Navan Road Club B 13.03 8 8 8 38.34 7 31 

Matthew Devins Yeats County CC B 13.74 4 7 7 39.50 5 23 

Fionn Sheridan Scott Orwell Wh B 13.70 5 4 4 37.90 8 21 

Colm Sevastopulo Sundrive Track Team B 13.08 7 6 2 39.12 6 21 

Joseph Owens Omagh Wheelers CC B 13.75 3 5 6 40.08 4 18 

Thomas Kabs Sundrive Track Team B 13.33 6 2 5 40.17 3 16 

Eddie Lynch Scott Orwell Wh B 14.05 2 3 1    

Andrew Ryan Scott Orwell Wh B 14.65 1 1 3    

Ian Donnelly Scott Orwell C 13.86 6 8 8 40.63 8 30 



Richard Toolan Sundrive Track Team C 13.52 8 3 7 41.65 6 24 

Aidan McDonnell Maynooth CC C 14.17 5 6 5 41.55 7 23 

Peter  Finn  Newcastle West CC C 13.68 7 7 3 42.10 5 22 

Andrew Kavanagh Sorrento CC C 15.17 3 4 6 42.40 4 17 

Brian Coonan Sundrive Track Team C 16.10 1 5 4 44.77 3 13 

Jack Atkinson McNally Swords CC C 14.48 4 1 1    

Eoin  Hassett Un-Attached Leinster C 15.26 2 2 2    

 

 

 

 

 
 

Firstname Surname Club Name 
 

F200 200 
Pts 

Mile 
Pts 

Scr 
Pts 

500 500 
Pts 

Tot 

Eimer McMullan Sundrive Track Team W 12.58 8 8 5 38.51 8 29 

Caoimhe O Brien Lakeside Wheelers  W 13.99 5 6 8 40.84 5 24 

Deirbhle Ivory Team Torelli W 13.26 7 7 2 39.69 7 23 

Caoimhe May Scott Orwell Wheelers  W 13.78 6  4 40.37 6 16 

Aoife O Brien Lakeside Wheelers W 14.67 1 5 7 40.95 4 16 

Lyndsey Bryce Dublin Wheelers CC W 14.82  4 6 44.40 3  13 

Eva Brennan Deenside Wheelers W 14.53 3 3     

Agnieszka Samsel Dublin Wheelers W 15.74  8     

Nikki Taggart Arcane Cycling Team W 14.49 4 2 1    

Rachel White North Down CC W 15.47  7     

Hannah Tilly Arcane Cycling Team W 15.76  6     

Almha Kissane Arcane Cycling Team W 15.83  5     

Maria McAllister Island Wheelers W 14.70  1 3    

Anne Coleman Sundrive Track Team W 15.17  4     

Keela Mac Hale Arcane Cycling Team W 15.66  3     

Gillian Haverty Arcane Cycling Team W 14.53 2      

Ewa Maria Kuras Arcane Cycling Team W 15.14  2     

Rachel  McBride Omagh Wheelers CC W 16.51  1     

Aisling Conlan Sundrive Track Team W 15.75       

Hannah Alley Naas Cycling Club W 18.27       



 
 

 

 

 

 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
Duane Delaney Track GP 2018 – Saturday 2nd June  

Firstname Surname   Club Name F200 Pts Mile Scr 500 TT Total Place 

Deirbhle Ivory W FEM Un-Attached Leinster 13.62 8pts 7pts 6pts 41.75    28 * 1st W 

Clodagh Gallagher W JUN AAA Cycling 14.32 7pts 8pts 5pts 41.45   28 * 2nd W 

Grace Irvine W FEM Arcane Cycling Team 14.74 5pts 4pts 8pts 44.47 22 3rd W 

Lyndsey Bryce W FEM Dublin Wheelers 14.98 3pts 3pts 7pts 44.34 18  

Maria McAllister W U16 Island Wheelers 14.96 4pts 6pts 4pts 44.67 16  

Aisling Conlan W FEM Sundrive Track Team 14.68 6pts 2pts  44.38 12  

Deirdre Keogh W FEM Arcane Cycling Team 15.42 1pt   42.49 7  

Agnieszka Samsel W FEM Clontarf Cycling Club 16.09  5pts 2pts 47.96 7  

Susan Fagan W FEM Arcane Cycling Team 15.81  2pts 3pts 46.92 5  

Alva Kissane W U16 Killarney Cycling Club 15.14 2pts  1pt 45.03 4  

Emma Desmond W FEM Arcane Cycling Team 16.17  1pt  49.21 1  

Hannah Tilly W FJ Arcane Cycling Team 15.59    45.53 0  

Darragh Zaidan A SEN Arcane Cycling Team 12.22 6pts 8pts 8pts 36.36 28 1st A 

Anthony Mairs A SEN Arcane Cycling Team 11.79 8pts 7pts  34.95 23 2nd A 

Harvey Barnes A SEN East Tyrone Cycling Club 11.97 7pts 1pt 7pts 35.05 22 3rd A 

Andre Grennell A SEN Arcane Cycling Team 12.64 3pts 5pts 6pts 37.70 17  



Valdis Andersons A SEN Scott Orwell Wheelers CC 12.51 5pts 4pts 5pts 37.91  15  

David O'Sullivan A SEN The Sports Room Racing 12.74 1pt 6pts 2pts 37.25 14  

John Caffrey A VET Un-Attached Leinster 12.61 4pts 2pts 3pts 37.64 13  

Keith Meghen A VET Sundrive Track Team 12.65 2pts  4pts 37.77 8  

Fionn Sheridan A SEN Scott Orwell Wheelers CC 13.16  3pts 1pt 38.17 4  

Marc O Brien B SEN Arcane Cycling Team 12.86 8pts 8pts 5pts 39.350 27 1st B 

Ryan Byrne B SEN Arcane Cycling Team 13.31 5pts 7pts 6pts 39.510 23 2nd B 

Odhran Doogan B U16 Powerhouse Sport 13.68 2pts 4pts 7pts 39.910 16 3rd B 

Robert Murphy B VET Sundrive Track Team 12.91 7pts   39.190 15  

Daniel McElroy B SEN Scott Orwell Wheelers CC 13.99  6  39.280 13  

Ross Collins B SEN McNally Swords CC 13.77  3pts 8pts 42.240 11  

Colm Sevastopulo B VET Sundrive Track Team 13.10 6pts 2pts  39.960 10  

Susie  Mitchell B FEM Sundrive Track Team 13.90  5pts 4pts 40.150 10  

Thomas Pickford B U16 Sundrive Track Team 13.94  1pt  39.820 5  

Francis Halsall B SEN Sundrive Track Team 13.67 3pts  1pt 40.334 4  

Thomas Kabs B VET Sundrive Track Team 13.50 4pts   40.338 4  

Dmitri Griffin B JUN Scott Orwell Wheelers CC 13.72 1pt  2pts 40.334 3  

Christopher Neill B U16 Banbridge CC 14.16   3pts 41.780 3  

Sean Clarke C SEN Sundrive Track Team 14.71 3pts  4pts 39.44 15  

Ciaran Dixon C U16 McConvey Cycles 13.87 7pts 7pts 8pts 40.32    

29** 

1st C 

Cathal Dillane C SEN Team Gerry McVeigh Cars 13.53 8pts 8pts 7pts 40.82   29** 2nd C 

Alan Morrissey C SEN Callan Cycling Club 14.57 6pts 6pts 6pts 42.17 22 3rd C 

Joseph Owens C U16 Omagh Wheelers CC 14.63 5pts 2pts 5pts 41.05 17  

Neil McShane C VET Black Rose Racing 14.69 4pts 3pts 3pts 44.41 11  

Paul O Connell C VET Usher Irish Road Club 15.28 1pt 5pts  44.13 8  

Paul Tierney C SEN Scott Orwell Wheelers CC 15.09 2pts  1pt 42.50 6  

Brian Coonan C VET Sundrive Track Team 15.76  4pts 2pts 45.21 6  

Eamonn Hartley C VET Comeragh CC 15.58    47.41 0  

Paddy Holdcroft C JUN Un-Attached Leinster 15.78     0  

Paul Atkinson C VET McNally Swords CC 15.56  1pt   0  

 

**C  Section Combined Times (1) 54.19s Ciaran Dixon 29 pts , (2) 54.35s Cathal Dillane 29 pts 

*   W Section Combined Times (1) 55.37s Ivory 28 pts (2) Clodagh Gallagher 55.77s 

 



Overall  

(1)  Ciaran Dixon (29 points) 

(2) Cathal Dillane (29 points) 

(3) Deirbhle Ivory / Darragh Zaidan (28 points) 

 

 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
2017 Duane Delaney Track GP 

             Overall Result 
 1. Autumn Collins (Torelli) / Robert Deegan (Arcane) 32 points 
 2. Chris Donald U16   (Team Madigan)                     28 points 
 3. Thomas Pickford (U16  (Sundrive Track Team) 28 points 
A Group 
1. Xeno Young J       (Powerhouse Sports)   27points 
2. Darragh Zaidan       (Arcane CT)    26 points 
3. Arthur Taggart U16       (Sportscity Velo)   24 points 
B Group 
 1. Robert Deegan      (Arcane CT)    32 points 
 2. Liam Collins M40      (Arcane CT)    27 points 
3. Kyle Crotty   (Arcane CT)     24 points 
C Group 
1. Chris Donald U16       (Team Madigan)     28 points 
2. Thomas Pickford U16     (Sundrive Track Team) 28 points 
3. Ciaran Dixon U16           (Phoenix CC)               24 points 
 
Women’s Group 
 1. Autumn Collins           (Team Torelli)   32 points 
 2. Deirbhle Ivory             (TC Racing)   27 points 
3. Caoimhe O’Brien U16   (Lakeside Wheelers)  23 points 
 

First Surname Cat Clubname F200 Pts Mile  Scr 500  Total 

Xeno Young JUN Powerhouse Sports 12.019 7pts B 7pts 8pts 37.40 27 



Darragh Zaidan SEN Arcane Cycling Team 12.263 5pts B 8pts 7pts 37.24 26 

Arthur  Taggart U16 Sportscity Velo 11.936 8pts A 8pts  36.05 24 

John Caffrey M40 Lucan CRT 12.438 2pts A 7pts 4pts 38.33 17 

Oisin Hogan SEN Sundrive Track Team 12.466 1pts B 6pts 6pts 38.96 16 

Ronan Sherman SEN Sundrive Track Team 12.084 6pts A 1pt  36.63 14 

Aaron Wade U16 Lakeside Wheelers 12.398 4pts A 5ps  DNS 9 

David O’Sullivan U16 Moynalty CC 12.574  A 6pts  39.04 8 

Conor Murnane SEN UCD CC 13.863  B 3pts 5pts  8 

David Swift SEN Scott Orwell Wheelers 12.641  B 5pts 3pts  8 

Philip Bremner SEN Lakeland 12.409 3pts B 4pts   7 

Sam Gilmore SEN Arcane Cycling Team 13.438  A 4pts 1pt  5 

Simon Jones SEN UCD CC 12.892  A 3pts   3 

Andre Grennell SEN Arcane Cycling Team 12.864  B 1pt 2pts  3 

Brendan Whelan M40 Arcane Cycling Team 12.762  A 2pts   2 

Aidan  Reade M40 Black Rose Racing 13.036  B 2pts   2 

B Group 

Robert Deegan SEN Arcane Cycling Team 12.494 8pts A 8pts 8pts 38.39 32 

Liam  Collins M40 Arcane Cycling Team 12.540 7pts B 8pts 6pts 39.09 27 

Kyle  Crotty SEN Arcane Cycling Team 12.912 6pts A 6pts 5pts 38.93 24 

Daniel McElroy SEN Scott Orwell 13.564 3pts B 7pts 2pts 40.20 17 

David Mullin M40 Sundrive Track Team 13.828  A 7pts 7pts DNF 14 

Francis Halsall SEN St Tiernans 14.105  A 5pts 4pts 41.60 13 

Ross Collins SEN McNally Swords CC 13.914  B 6pts 3pts 42.36 12 

Malcolm McKechnie M40 Ards CC 13.763 1pt B 5pts 1pt 43.20 9 

Robert Murphy SEN Sundrive Track Team 12.967 5pts B 3pts  DNS 8 

Gerry  Dollard SEN Sundrive Track Team 13.510 4pts A 2pts  44.47 7 

Mark  Stewart SEN Sundrive Track Team 13.760 2pts A 3pts   5 

Oliver Smith SEN Limerick Cycling Club 13.960  A 4pts   4 

Thomas Kabs M40 Sundrive Track Team 13.976  B 4pts   4 

C Group 

Chris Donald U16 Team Madigan 13.667 6pts A 6pts 8pts 39.72 28 

Thomas Pickford U16 Sundrive Track Team 13.570 7pts B 8pts 6pts 40.29 28 

Ciaran Dixon U16 Phoenix CC 13.930 4pts A 8pts 7pts 40.90 24 

Robert Kiely JUN Sundrive Track Team 13.483 8pts A 7pts 1pt 40.76 22 

Alan Galbraith M50 Sundrive Track Team 14.060 3pts B 6pts 5pts 44.00 18 

Chris Neill U16 Shimna Wheelers 14.168 1pt B 7pts 3pts DNS 11 

Brian  Coonan M40 Naas CC 14.131 2pts A 5pts 2pts 46.03 11 

Paul O’Connell M60 USHER IRC 14.670  A 4pts 4ps 44.07 11 

Neil  McShane M40 Black Rose 13.879 5pts B DNS   5 

Paul Tierney M40 Scott Orwell Wheelers 14.605  B 5pts   5 



Joe Grennell M60 Arcane Cycling Team 14.995  B 4pts   4 

Padraic Doolan U16 Acorn CC 14.427  A 3pts   3 

Craig  McShane U16 Black Rose 15.224  A DNS    

Women’s Group 

Autumn Collins SEN Team Torelli 13.070 8pts A 8pts 8pts 40.76 32 

Deirbhle Ivory SEN TC Racing 13.868 6pts A 7pts 7pts 41.72 27 

Caoimhe  O’Brien U16 Lakeside Wheelers 14.066 5pts B 8pts 6pts 43.42 23 

Orla Harrisson JUN TC Racing 13.854 7pts B 7pts 2pts 42.39 22 

Grace Irvine SEN Arcane Cycling Team 14.274 4pts A 6pts 5pts 43.86 16 

Sofie Loscher SEN Sundrive Track Team 14.698 2pts A 5pts 3pts 42.81 15 

Clodagh Gallagher U16 AAA CC 15.234  B 6pts 4pts 43.55 13 

Naoise Sheridan SEN Scott Orwell 14.588 3pts B 5pts  43.64 10 

Gill Haverty SEN Arcane Cycling Team 14.806 1pt B 4pts   5 

Eva Brennan U16 Deenside Wh 15.268  A 4pts   4 

Lyndsey Bryce SEN Dublin Wheelers 15.501  A 3pts 1pt  4 

Róisín Kennedy SEN Arcane Cycling Team 15.279  B 3pts   3 

Anne Coleman SEN Lucan Cycling Club 15.666  A 2pts   2 

Noreen Mallon SEN Arcane Cycling Team 15.801  B 2pts   2 

Millie Reade SEN Black Rose Racing 15.209  A 1pt   1 

Susan  Fagan SEN Clontarf Cycling Club 15.604  B 1pt   1 

Hannah Tilly U16 Scott Orwell 16.224  A   0 
 

Records 
U16 Flying 200    Arthur Taggart  11.936 sec 
U16 SS 500m TT Arthur Taggart  36.05 sec 
 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 

Duane Delaney TGP 2016       

(Points in brackets)                                
Hosted by Finglas Ravens CC 
 

 Cat Name   Team/Club  Fly 200 Mile Scratch 500 TT Overall 

A Sen Tony Mairs (Arcane CT) 11.28 (7) 1st (8)  7th (2) 34.63 (8) 25 

A Jun Zeno Young (Powerhouse Sports) 12.12 (5) 3rd (6) 1st (8) 36.32 (5) 24 

A Sen Eamonn Byrne (Sundrive Track Team) 11.19 (8) 2nd (7) - 35.10 (7) 22 

A M40 John Caffrey (Lucan CRT) 12.34 (4) 5th (4) 3rd (6) 37.47 (4) 18 

A Sen Darragh Zaidan (Arcane CT) 13.18 4th (5) 2nd (7) 38.38 (2) 14 

A Sen Ronan Sherman (Black Rose) 11.50 (6)  - 35.37 (6) 12 



A Sen David Swift (Scott Orwell) 12.55 (3)  4th (5) 37.98 (3) 11 

A M40 Aidan Reade (Black Rose) 13.22 7th (2) 5th (4) 39.53 (1) 7 

A M40 Brendan Whelan (Arcane CT) 12.56 (2) 6th (3) - - 5 

A Fem Eimear Moran (Sundrive Track Team) 13.00 (1)  8th (1) 8th (1) - 3 

A Sen Terry O’Malley (UCD CC) 13.78  6th (3)  3 

A Sen Daniel McElroy (Scott Orwell) 13.43 - - - 0 

        

B Sen Dave Sherlock (Sundrive Track Team) 12.94 (7) 1st (8) 4th (5) 38.97 (7) 27 

B M40 John Blackwell (unatt) 13.23 (1) 2nd (7) 1st (8) 38.54 (8) 24 

B U16 Arthur Taggart (Ballymoney CC) 12.68 (8) 1st (8) - 38.97 (7) 23 

B Sen Marc O’Brien (Arcane CT) 13.12 (5) 3rd (6) 2nd (7) 39.35 (5) 23 

B Sen Robert Murphy (Sundrive Track Team) 13.00 (6) 2nd (7) - 39.97 (4) 17 

B Fem Susie Mitchell (Sundrive Track Team) 13.75 4th (5) 3rd (6) 40.36 (3) 14 

B M50 Ger Ivory (Bray Wheelers) 13.19 (2) 3rd (6) 5th (4) (1) 13 

B M50 Paul Swenarton (North Down CC 13.13 (4) 4th (5) 8th (1) 40.44 (2) 12 

B U16 Shane Higgins (Black Rose) 13.17 (3) 6th (3) 7th (2)  8 

B Jun Andre Grennell (Arcane CT) 13.60 7th (2) 6th (3)  5 

B M40 Brian Phelan (Sundrive Track Team) 13.69 5th (4) -  4 

B M50 Eddie Lynch (Scott Orwell) 14.05 5th (4) -  4 

B M40 Mark Burns (McNally Swords) 13.81 6th (3) -  3 

B Sen David Mullin (Sundrive Track Team) 13.41 8th (1) -  2 

B Sen Mark Stewart (Sundrive Track Team) 14.53 7th (2) -  2 

        

C Sen Thomas Kabs (Sundrive Track Team) 13.65 (8) 4th (5) 1st (8) 41.44 (8) 29 

C M50 Paul Atkinson (McNally Swords) 14.47 (6) 1st (8) 2nd (7) 44.25 (3) 24 

C M60 Paul O’Connell (Usher IRC) 14.62 (4) 2nd (7) 4th (5) 43.69 (7) 23 

C Sen Paul Tierney (Scott Orwell) 14.59 (5) 5th (4) 3rd (6) 43.87 (6) 21 

C M40 Neil McShane (Unatt) 14.35 (7) 6th (3) 6th (3) 43.97 (5) 18 

C M40 Brian Coonan (Naas CC) 14.71 (3) 3rd (6) 5th (4) 44.09 (4) 17 

C M50 Eamonn Hartley (Comeragh CC) 15.31 (2) 7th (2) 7th (2) 46.53 (2)  8 

C M40 Gerard Neary (Cuchulainn CC) 15.55 (1) 8th (1) 8th (1) DNS 3 

        

L FJn Shenna McKivergan (Powerhouse Sports) 13.44 (8) 2nd (7) 1st (8) 40.34 (8) 31 

L Fem Orla Hendron (Scott Orwell) 13.85 (7) 1st (8) 4th (5) 42.94 (4) 24 

L Fem Fiona Guihan (Irish Centre for Cycling) 14.29 (6) 4th (5) 3rd (6) 42.09 (6) 23 

L Fem Sofie Loscher (Sundrive Track Team) 15.00 (3) 3rd (6) 2nd (7) 42.25 (5) 21 

L FU6 Amanda Gallagher (Cadwell Cycles) 14.61 (5) 5th (4) 5th (4) 41.56 (7) 20 



L Fem Julie White (Black Rose) 15.38 6th (3) 6th (3) 43.85 (3) 9 

L FU6 Orla Harrison (Covey Wheelers) 14.75 (4) 7th (2) - 44.78 (2) 8 

L Fem Roisin Kennedy (Arcane CT) 15.09 (2) 8th (1) 7th (2) 45.53 (1) 6 

L Fem Deborah Madden (Sundrive Track Team) 15.19 (1)  8th (1)  2 

        

(Points in brackets)    
 
 
Duane Delaney Overall  
(1st) Shenna mcKivergan (Powerhouse Sports)  31pts 
(2nd) Thomas Kabs (Sundrive Track Team)   29pts 
(3rd) Dave Sherlock (Sundrive Track Team)   27pts 
 
Records 
Shenna McKivergan (Powerhouse Sports) 500m     40.34     Junior Female 
 
 
 
Duane Delaney TGP 2015       

(Points in brackets)                                

No. Name  Team/Club  Fly 200 Kilo Scr 500 TT Overall 

A Tony Mairs Arcane Adamstown 11.53 (8) A1 (8)  35.44 (8)  24 

A Ronan Sherman  Black Rose 11.89 (7) B1 (8)  36.58 (7) 22 

A Hugo Brennan  Sundrive Track Team 11.95 (6) A2 (7) 7th (2) 36.74 (6) 21 

A Xeno Young U16 Unatt 12.51 (3) A3 (6) 1st (8) 37.79 (4) 21 

A Paul Armstrong Sundrive Track Team 12.16 (5) B2 (7)  37.14 (5) 17 

A Darragh Zaidan  Arcane Adamstown 12.74 (2) B3 (6) 2nd (7) 38.84 (1) 16 

A Philip Ryan  Cadence Performance  12.40 (4) A6 (3) 5th (4) 37.81 (3) 14 

A Shane O’Hara  Black Rose 12.61 (1) B4 (5) 4th (5) 38.25 (2) 13 

A David O’Brien  UCD CC 12.79 A7 (2) 3rd (6)  8 

A Aidan Reade  Black Rose 13.18 B5 (4) 6th (3)  7 

A Brendan Whelan Adamstown 12.91 A4 (5)   5 

A Harry Brooks  Sundrive Track Team 13.25 A5 (4)   4 

A David Swift  Orwell Wheelers 12.86 B6 (3) 8th (1)  4 

        

B Oisin Hogan  Sundrive Track Team 13.21 (5) B2 (7) 1st (8) 39.04 (7) 27 

B Conor Murnane J Orwell Wheelers 13.16 (7) B1 (8) 3rd (6) 39.95 (6) 27 



B Niall Lawrence U16 Bann Valley 13.09 (8) A2 (7) 6th (3) 39.03 (8) 26 

B David Mullen V Sundrive Track Team 13.46 (1) B4 (5) 2nd (7) 40.71 (5) 18 

B Finbarr O’Callaghan  Blarney CC 13.38 (2) A1 (8) 4th (5) 42.01 (3) 18 

B Terry Cromer V Sundrive Track Team 13.28 (4) A4 (5) 7th (2) 40.84 (4) 15 

B Ger Ivory V Bray Wheelers 13.37 (3) B3 (6)  44.50 (2) 11 

B Sam Gilmore  Bray Wheelers 14.13 B5 (4) 5th (4)  8 

B Robert Murphy V Sundrive Track Team 13.17 (6 A8 (1)   7 

B Daniel McElroy  Orwell Wheelers 13.80 A3 (6)   6 

B Lenny McManus Drogheda Wheelers 14.02 A5 (4)   4 

B Enda Smyth V Black Rose 14.12 A6 (3) 8th (1)  4 

B John Mernagh  Sundrive Track Team 14.24 B6 (3)   3 

B Brian Malone  Unatt 14,23 A7 (2)   2 

B Gerry Dollard V Sundrive Track Team 13,98 B7 (2)   2 

B Ronan Ryan V Sundrive Track Team 14.10 B8 (1)   1 

        

C Sean Murnane U16 Orwell Wheelers 13.74 (8) A1 (8) 1st (8) 41.66 (7) 31 

C Shane Higgins U16 Black Rose 13.90 (6) A2 (7) 2nd (7) 40.10 (8) 28 

C Brian Phelan V Sundrive Track Team 14.09 (5) B2 (7) 4th (5) 42.13 (5) 22 

C Ryan O’Toole J Murphy Surveys 14.19 (4) A3 (6) 3rd (6) 42.34 (4) 20 

C Mark Stewart Sundrive Track Team 13.86 (7) B1 (8)  43.57 (3) 18 

C Andre Grennell J Adamstown 14.22 (3 B3 (6) 8th (1) 41.91 (6) 16 

C Paul Atkinson V McNally Swords 14.72 (2) A4 (5) 5th (4) 47.10 (1) 12 

C Paul O’Connell V Irish Road Club 14.83 (1) B4 (5) 6th (3) 46.81 (2) 11 

C Thomas Kabs  Sundrive Track Team 15.63 B3 (6)   6 

C Brian Coonan V Naas 14.91 A5 (4)   4 

C Liam Hanley U16 Navan 15.49 A6(3)   3 

        

L Sarah Gunn  Sundrive Track Team 13.66 (8) A2 (7) 3rd (6) 40.40 (8) 29 

L ShennaMcKivergan J  Banbridge 13.70 (7) B1 (8) 2nd (7) 40.43 (7) 29 

L Grace Irvine McNally Swords 15.13 (3) B2 (7) 4th (5) 44.52 (4) 19 

L Sofie Loscher  Sundrive Track Team 15.08 (4) A4 (5) 5th (4) 44.09 (5) 18 

L AmandaGallagherU16 Cadwell Cycles 15.91 B3 (6) 7th (2) 43.76 (6) 14 

L Roisin Kennedy Arcane Adamstown 14.91 (5) B4 (5) 6th (3) 45.83 (1) 14 

L Orla Harrison  U16 Covey Wheelers 15.21 (2) A3 (6)  45.03 (3) 11 

L Jennifer Neenan J NRPT 15.27 (1) B5 (4)  45.14 (2) 7 



L Deborah Madden  Sundrive Track Team 15.63 A5 (4) 8th (1)  5 

L Grainne Hanley J Sundrive Track Team 16.06 A6 (3)   3 

L Millie Reade Black Rose 16.27 B6 (3)   3 

L Lisa Neary  DID 16.34 A7 (2)   2 

L Eimear Moran Sundrive Track Team 14.24 (6) A1 (8) 1st (8) DNF DNF 

 
2015 Duane Delaney Overall 
1st Sean Murnane (Orwell) U16  31pts 
2nd Sarah Gunn (Sundrive Track Team) 29pts 
3rd  Shenna McKivergan (Banbridge) 29pts 
 
Records 
Tony Mairs (Adamstown) 35.44 – 500m Senior Outdoor Record 
Paul Armstrong (Sundfrive) 37.14 – 500m Veteran Outdoor Record 
Shenna McKivergan (Banbridge) 40.43 – 500m Junior Women Outdoor Record 
Shenna McKivergan (Banbridge) 13.70 – Flying 200m Junior Women Record* 
                                                                                         *(indoor & outdoor) 

 
Duane Delaney TGP 2014       

 Name  Club/Team   200 TT Kilo  Scr 500 TT Overall 

A Hugo Brennan Sundrive Track Team  11.94(8pt) 8pts  35.85(8pt) 24 

A Eamonn Byrne  Sundrive Track Team  12.25(7pt) 8pts  36.62(7pt) 22 

A Jason Howick Bray Wheelers 12.53(6pt) 7pts 2pts 37.13(6pt) 21 

A Fionn Sheridan  Orwell Wheelers 12.63(4pt) 7pts 5pts 37.34(5pt) 21 

A Adam Stenson  Lucan CRC 12.85(2pt) 7pts 8pts 37.87(4pt) 21 

A Brendan Whelan  Arcane Adamstown  12.92(1Pt) 6pts 7pts 38.97(1pt) 15 

A Barry Talt Murphy Survey 13.14 4pts 4pts 38.02(3pt) 11 

A John Lynch  Murphy Survey 12.65(3pt) 6pts 3pts 38.42(2pt) 11 

A Tony Mairs  Phoenix CC 12.54(5pt) 6pts   11 

A Ronan Sherman * Ballymoney CC 13.04 8pts   8 

A Darragh Zaidan  Arcane Adamstown  13.29 3pts 6pts  6 

A Aidan Reade  Black Rose Racing  13.88 5pts 1pt  6 

A Harry Brooks  Bray Wheelers 13.21 5pts   5 

A David O'Brien UCD Cycling Team  13.35 5pts   5 

A Derek Stenson  Lucan CRC 13.38 4pts   4 



A Murt Rice  Sundrive Track Team  13.53 4pts   4 

A Matthew McCullagh Sundrive Track Team  13.57 3pts   3 

A Gwyn O'Murchu  Sundrive Track Team  13.84 3pts   3 

A Fergus Whelan Arcane Adamstown 14.29 2pts   2 

        

B John Caffrey Lucan CRC 13.62(8pt) 8pts 8pts 39.63(7pt) 31 

B Paul Armstrong  Sundrive Track Team  13.69(5pt) 8pts 7pts 39.16(8pt) 28 

B Susie Mitchell  Sundrive Track Team  13.85(2pt) 5pts 6pts 40.85(4pt) 17 

B Joe Benson  Sundrive Track Team  13.63(7pt) 7pts  41.04(2pt) 16 

B Mark Kiely  Murphy Surveys 13.76(4pt) 6pts  40.69(5pt) 15 

B Dave Sherlock  Sundrive Track Team 14.41 7pts 1pt 40.54(6pt) 14 

B Paul Swenarton  North Down CC 13.64(6pt) 4pts 2pts 41.31(1pt) 13 

B Colman Burke Bohermeen CC 13.80(3pt) 4pts 5pts 41.95 12 

B Robert Murphy * Sundrive Track Team  13.88(1pt) 5pts  40.95(3pt) 9 

B Daniel McElroy Orwell Wheelers  14.20 2pts 4pts  6 

B Jack Rice Orwell Wheelers  14.20 3pts 3pts  6 

B John Mernagh  Sundrive Track Team  14.36 6pts   6 

B Finian Kelly Sundrive Track Team  14.92 3pts   3 

B Sam Gilmore  Bray Wheelers  14.81 1pt   1 

        

C Edward Kearns Bray Wheelers 14.29(5pt) 8 8 41.02(7pt) 28 

C David Mullin  Sundrive Track Team  14.16(6pt) 8 7 41.05(6pt) 27 

C Richie Grant  Sundrive Track Team  14.15(7pt) 7 6 41.90(4pt) 24 

C Ben Docherty Bray Wheelers 14.14(8pt) 5 2 40.69(8pt) 24 

C Derek King  Ravens Cycling Club  14.34(4pt) 6 5 41.75(5pt) 20 

C Cian Short  Un-attached  14.58(2pt) 7  42.37(3pt) 12 

C Gerry Dollard  Sundrive Track Team  14.62(1pt) 6 4 45.29 11 

C David Walsh  Sundrive Track Team  14.39(3pt) 3 3  9 

C James Whelan  Swords Cycling Club  15.21 3 1 45.12(2pt) 6 

C Brian Coonan  Naas Cycling Club  15.26 4  45.21(1pt) 5 

C Ronan Ryan  Sundrive Track Team  14.91 5   5 

C Marc Farrelly  St Tiernans CC 14.65 4   4 

C Jan Gabor  Sundrive Track Team  15.40 2   2 

C Thomas Gabor  Sundrive Track Team  15.46 2   2 

C Conor Halahan Sundrive Track Team  16.43 1   1 



        

L Sarah Gunn Sundrive Track Team  14.27(8pt) 7pts 6pts 40.28(8pt) 29 

L Rachel Kaye Mellor  Orwell Wheelers  15.60(2pt) 8pts 8pts 42.88(7pt) 25 

L Naoise Sheridan  Orwell Wheelers 14.73(7pt) 8pts 5pts 43.97(5pt) 25 

L Roisin Kennedy  Arcane Adamstown 14.99(6pt) 6pts 7pts 46.22(1pt) 20 

L Natalie Grieve  Sundrive Track Team  15.39(5pt) 7pts 3pts 44.15(4pt) 19 

L Aine McBride  Sundrive Track Team  15.67(1pt) 6pts 4pts 43.90(6pt) 17 

L Theresa Heffernan  Orwell Wheelers 15.40(4pt) 4pts 2pts 44.44(3pt) 13 

L Finola Lawlor Arcane Adamstown 15.47(3pt) 5pts  45.64(2pt) 10 

L Kayleigh Gibbons Sundrive Track Team  15.75 5pts   5 

L Deborah Madden  Sundrive Track Team  16.24 4pts 1pt  5 

L Melisande Reade  Black Reade Racing  16.47 3pts   3 

L Sonya O'Rourke  Naas Cycling Club  17.23 3pts   3 

L Grainne Hanley Navan Road Club 16.84 2pts   2 
After flying 200 Ronan Sherman regraded to A Group, Robert Murphy regraded to B Group 

 

Events 

(1) Flying 200 TT 

(2) Kilo Dash Max 8 riders (Seeded based on Flying 200) 

(3) Scratch Race (15 Laps) 

(4) 500m TT (Top 8 from each category). 

Scoring System 

Points for top 8 in each event 1st (8 points) to 1 point for 8 

All riders compete in events (1) (2) (3)  

Top 8 in contention in each category moving forward to event 4 

Prizes for top 3 in each Category 

Overall goes to riders with most points irrespective of category 

` 

Result 

A Group 

(1) Hugo Brennan (Sundrive Track Team) 24pts 

(2) Eamonn Byrne (Sundrive Track Team) 22pts 

(3) Jason Howick (Bray Wheelers) 21pts 

 

B Group  

(1) John Caffrey (Lucan CRT) 31pts 

(2) Paul Armstong (Sundrive Track Team) 28pts 



(3) Susie Mitchell (Sundrive Track Team) 17pts 

 

C Group 

(1) Edward Kearns (Bray Wheelers) 28pts 

(2) David Mullin (Sundrive Track Team) 27pts 

(3) Richie Grant (Sundrive Track Team) 24pts 

 

Women 

(1) Sarah Gunn (Sundrive Track Team) 29pts 

(2) Rachel Kaye Mellor (Orwell Wheelers) 25pts 

(3) Naoise Sheridan (Orwell Wheelers) 25pts 

 

2014 Overall Result 

1.  John Caffrey (Lucan CRT) 31pts 

2.  Sarah Gunn (Sundrive Track Team) 29pts 

3.  Paul Armstrong (Sundrive Track Team) 28pts 

3.  Edward Kearns (Bray Wheelers) 28pts 

 

 
 
 
Duane Delaney TGP 2013        
 

 Name  
 

Club 200 TT  Pts 
R1 

Kilo  
Pts 

Total 
R2 

Scr 
Pts 

Pts 
R3 

500m  Pts 
R4 

 

A FINTAN RYAN NRPT 12.78 (3) 5.5 6 11.5 6 17.5 37.21 (1) 25.5 1st A 

A DAVID NEILL PHOENIX 12.57 (1) 8 6 14 2 16 37.35 (2) 23 2nd A 

A BRENDAN WHELAN ACT 12.84 (6) 3 8 11 7 18 38.40 (4) 23 3rd A 

A SEAN CURTIS SUNDRIVE 12.78 (3) 5.5 8 13.5 3 16.5 38.96 (5) 20.5  

A PETER BENNETT PCC 12.72 (2) 7 7 14 0 14 37.36 (3) 20  

A HUGH MULHEARNE IVERT CARRICK 13.16 0 7 7 4 11 38.99 (6) 14  

A ADAM STENSON LUCAN 13.26 0 5 5 5 10 39.48 (7) 12  

A IAN INGLIS CURRAN RACING 13.88 0 2 2 8 10 42.47 (8) 11  

A PHILIP RYAN ADAMSTOWN CT 12.81 (5) 4 5 9 0 9  9  

A JASON HOWICK BRAY 12.86 (7) 2 4 6 0 6  6  

A DEREK STENSON LUCAN 13.59 0 4 4 0 4  4  

A FIONN SHERIDAN ORWELL 13.00 (8) 1 2 3 1 4  4  



A JANOS KOHLER BRAY 13.38 0 3 3 0 3  3  

A BEN DELANEY WEXFORD 13.47 0 3 3 0 3  3  

A HUGO BRENNAN SUNDRIVE 13.94 0 1 1 0 1  1  

A COLM O.CUINNEAG. SUNDRIVE 13.32 0 1 1 0 1  1  

A JOHN MERNAGH SUNDRIVE 13.93 0 0 0 0 0  0  

            

B DERMOT WHITE LUCAN 1375 (2) 7 7 14 7 21 40.05 (3) 27 1st B 

B HARRY BROOKS NEWBRIDGE 1360 (1) 8 8 16 0 16 38.91 (1) 24 2nd B 

B TERRY CROMER SUNDRIVE 1397 (5) 4 7 11 6 17 39.15 (2) 24 3rd B 

B AIDAN READE BLACK ROSE 1390 (4) 5 8 13 5 18 40.79 (4) 23  

B FERGUS WHELAN ADAMSTOWN CT 1409 (7) 2 4 6 8 14 42.15 (5) 18  

B GWYN O'MURCHU SUNDRIVE 1388 (3) 6 5 11 2 13 43.65 (8) 14  

B DAVID O'BRIEN CUCHULAINN 1400 (6) 3 5 8 1 9 42.78 (6) 12  

B KEVIN WHELAN ADAMSTOWN CT 1497 0 6 6 4 10 43.27 (7) 12  

B BRIAN COONAN NAAS 1537 0 4 4 3 7  7  

B GRAHAM BEAZLEY BLACK ROSE 1416 (8) 1 6 7 0 7  7  

B SAM GILMORE BRAY 1525 0 3 3 0 3  3  

            

C RAY GROGAN SUNDRIVE 14.53 (2) 7 8 15 4 19 41.51 (1) 27 1st C 

C DEREK KING RAVENS 14.56 (3) 6 8 14 8 22 42.66 (4) 27 2nd C 

C RONAN RYAN SERC 14.50 (1) 8 7 15 0 15 42.39 (3) 21 3rd C 

C JOE BENSON SUNDRIVE 14.66 (4) 4.5 6 10.5 5 16.5 43.66 (5) 20.5  

C OLIVER SMITH SUNDRIVE 14.66 (4) 4.5 7 11.5 7 18.5 DNF 19.5  

C DAVE SHERLOCK SUNDRIVE 15.18 (8) 1 6 7 6 13 43.79 (6) 16  

C THOMAS O'BRIEN SUNDRIVE 14.86 (6) 3 3 6 1 7 42.26 (2) 14  

C RICHARD GRANT SUNDRIVE 15.10 (7) 2 5 7 3 10 47.16 (7) 12  

C PADDY BENSON SUNDRIVE 15.31 0 4 4 2 6  6  

C GERRY LAVERTY SUNDRIVE 15.33 0 5 5 0 5  5  

C ALAN GALBRAITH SUNDRIVE 15.28 0 4 4 0 4  4  

            

L SUSIE MITCHELL SUNDRIVE 14.19 (1) 8 7 15 7 22 40.86 (1) 30 1st L 

L ORLA HENDRON ORWELL 14.30 (2) 7 7 14 8 22 43.81 (3) 28 2nd L 

L NAOISE SHERIDAN ORWELL 14.69 (3) 6 6 12 6 18 42.70 (2) 25 3rd L 

L ROISIN KENNEDY ADAMSTOWN CT 15.35 (5) 4 8 12 5 17 45.76 (5) 21  

L HAYLEY PRIESTLEY LA LANTERN R. 15.75 (7) 2 5 7 4 11 44.28 (4) 16  



L CAROLINE MARTINEZ DID ELECTRIC 15.43 (6) 3 6 9 3 12 46.45 (7) 14  

L SARAH GUNN SUNDRIVE 14.70 (4) 5 8 13 0 13 DNS 13  

L AINE McBRIDE  SUNDRIVE 16.95 0 4 4 2 6 46.44 (6) 9  

L RACHEL  KAYE MEL. ORWELL 15.85 (8) 1 5 6 0 6 DNS 6  

L BECKEY HEANEY SERC 16.72 0 4 4 0 4  4  

L FINOLA LAWLOR ADAMSTOWN CT 17.62 0 3 3 0 3  3  

L NATALIE GRIEVE SUNDRIVE 15.94 0 3 3 0 3  3  

L KAYLEIGH GIBBONS ADAMSTOWN CT 16.06 0 2 2 0 2  2  

L SONYA O'ROURKE SUNDRIVE 16.59 0 2 2 0 2  2  

L LISA NEARY CUCHULAIN 18.09 0 1 1 1 2  2  

            
 

2013 Duane Delaney Memorial (Overall)  

1st Susie Mitchell (Sundrive Track Club) 30 points 

2nd Orla Hendron (Orwell Wheelers) 28 points 

=3rd Dermot White (Lucan CRT) 27 points 

=3rd Ray Grogan (Sundrive Track Club) 27 points 

=3rd Derek King (Ravens CRT) 27 points 

 

 
 
 
Duane Delaney TGP 2012 

 

   200 Scr Mile Total 500 Final 

A Section         

Jason Howick (Bray) Sen 12.37 A01 5 2 8 37.54 9 

Brendan Whelan (Cy 
Pursuits) 

Vet 12.65 A02 3 3 8 38.02 10 

Hugh Mulhearne (Carrick) Sen 13.13 A04 1 1 6 38.30 10 

Philip Brenmer (Lakeland) Sen 12.94 A03 2 4 9 38.19 12 

Sean Curtis (Sundrive) Vet 13.21 A06 4 5 15 39.50 20 

Tim O'Regan (DID) Sen 15.03 A11 4 7 18   

Enda Ryan (Kilcullen) Sen 13.19 A05 7 6 18   

Janos Kohler (Bray) Sen 13.54 A09 9 8 26   



Eddie Lynch (Orwell) Vet 14.04 A10 8 10 28   

Peter Bennett (NDCC) Sen 13.27 A07 10 11 28   

Ger Ivory (Bray) Vet 13.32 A08 11 12 31   

B Section         

Fintan Ryan (Sorrento) U16 13.01 B01 1 1 3 37.72 4 

Terry Cromer (Sundrive) Vet 13.30 B03 4 3 10 40.23 13 

Danny Carroll (Carrick) Sen 13.73 B06 3 2 11 41,94 17 

Fionn Sheridan (Orwell) Jun 13.32 B04 8 4 16 38.86 18 

Derek Stenson (Lucan) Vet 14.16 B08 6 2 16 40.82 20 

Fergus Whelan (Cy Pursuits) Sen 14.25 B11 2 3 16 41.63 21 

Colm O'Cuinneagain (Sundr) Sen 13.72 B05 15 1 21   

Orla Hendron (Orwell) LVet 14.32 B13 5 5 23   

John Mernagh (Sundrive) Sen 14.18 B10 11 5 26   

Kevin Whelan (Unatt) Sen 14.17 B09 11 7 27   

Tony Mairs (Phoenix) Sen 13.19 B02 18 7 27   

Sarah Piner (Black Rose) L 14.78 B18 7 4 29   

Wayne Doolan (Usher) Vet 14.31 B12 9 8 29   

Hugh Byrne (Sundrive) Vet 13.84 B07 14 10 31   

Paul Atkinson (Swords) Vet 14.53 B15 10 9 34   

John Dempsey (Carrick) Sen 15.25 B19 11 6 36   

Robert Deegan (Newbridge) Jun 14.63 B17 11 8 36   

Aidan Ryan (Sorrento) Vet 14.36 B14 17 6 37   

John Lawless (Sth Dublin) Sen 14.57 B16 16 9 41   

C Section         

Eamonn Byrne (Garda) Sen 13.47 C01 2 1 4 37.88 5 

David O'Brien (Orwell) Sen 14.33 C03 1 3 7 44.03 12 

Harry Brookes (Newbridge) U16 14.43 C04 10 2 16 41.42 19 

Gwyn O'Murchu (Sundrive) Sen 14.5 C06 8 2 16 43.66 20 

Oisin Hogan (Sundrive) Sen 14.45 C05 11 3 19 41.14 21 

Roisin Kennedy (ESB) L 15.22 C09 3 1 13 45.25 21 

Naoise Sheridan (Orwell) LU16 15.04 C08 5 2 15 44.03 22 



David Fitzimons (Kilcullen) Jun 14.09 C02 14 1 17 41.45 23 

Brian Coonan (Naas) Vet 15.00 C07 9 3 19   

Eamonn Hartley (Comeragh) Vet 15.35 C11 6 5 22   

Dermot White (Lucan) U16 15.63 C14 12 4 30   

Paddy Davis (Usher) Vet 16.50 C20 4 7 31   

Ailbhe Ivory (Bray)  L 15.22 C10 19 4 33   

Sam Gilmore (Bray) U16 16.75 C21 7 6 34   

Rebecca Heaney (SERC) LU16 16.09 C15 15 6 36   

Conor Hallihan (Sundrive) Jun 15.62 C13 16 7 36   

Anthony Clarke (Bray) U16 16.11 C16 16 5 37   

Kayleigh Gibbons (Cy Purs) LJ 16.33 C18 17 5 40   

Sam McAllister (Sundrive) U16 16.44 C19 19 4 42   

Caoimhe Ivory (Bray)  LU16 16.12 C17 20 6 43   

Hugo Brennan (Sundrive) Jun 15.47 C12 18     
 

      

2012 Duane Delaney Overall  
1. Fintan Ryan U16 (Sorrento)                   4 points (B section) 
2. Eamonn Byrne (Garda)                          5 points (C Section) 
3. Jason Howick (Bray )                             9 points (A section) 
 
Results continued …. 
Most inproved rider 
Naoise Sheridan U16 (Orwell) 

A Section 
1. Jason Howick (Bray )                              9 points  
2. Brendan Whelan V (Cycling Pursuits)10 points 
3. Hugh Mulhearne V(Carrick)               10 points 

B Section 
1. Fintan Ryan U16(Sorrento)                  4 points  
2. Terry Cromer V (Sundrive)               13 points 
3. Danny Carroll (Carrick)                     17 points 



C Section  
1. Eamonn Byrne (Garda)                        5 points  
2. David O'Brien (Orwell)                      12 points 
3. Harry Brooks (Newbridge)               19  points 

 

1st Lady : Roisin Kennedy (ESB) 
1st Vet : Brendan Whelan (Cycling Pursuits) 
1st Jun Men : Fionn Sheridan (Orwell) 
1st Jun Women : Kayleigh Gibbons (Cycling Pursuits) 

U16 : Harry Brooks (Newbridge) 
U16L : Naoise Sheridan (Orwell)  

Duane Delaney TGP 2011 

 
5 Event Omnium 

1 -  Flying 200m Time Trial 

2 -  Scratch Race 

3 -  Kilo Dash 

4 -  Points Race 

5 -  500m Time Trial 

 

 
 Name Total Time Total Time Points 

 Jason Howick 49.914 12.2727 

A David Neill 49.364 15.1818 

A Stephen McNally 50.1333 17.3636 

A Phillip Bremner 51.321 17.4545 

A Terry Mackin 48.864 23.0909 

A Sean Curtis 52.272 28.7273 

A Janos Kohler 51.724 37.5455 

A Johnny Beers 51.811 38.6364 

A Ross Campbell Grogan 57.592 40.8182 

    



B Daniel Stewart (Winner) 53.978 9.1250 

B Dominic Walls 54.636 15.3750 

B Jeremy Nash 54.998 15.5000 

B Ger Ivory 55.095 21.6250 

B Peter Bennet 54.476 25.2500 

B Fergus Whelan 57.493 27.8750 

B Kevin Whelan 56.073 28.7500 

    

C Fionn Sheridan 55.634 10.0556 

C Eamonn Hartley 60.159 19.2778 

C Roisin Kennedy 61.614 27.5000 

C Sandra Fitzgerald 62.097 27.6111 

C Rachel Mitchell 58.087 28.1111 

C Jane Martin 58.895 32.2222 

C Brian Coonan 60.174 36.3333 

C Ailbhe Ivory 58.154 39.1667 

C Roman Ryan 62.197 39.6667 

C Heather Boyle 63.376 39.7222 

C Sara Gunn 60.408 41.3889 

C Gwynn Murchu 62.048 51.5556 

C Lauren Gourley 63.901 52.8333 

C Kayleigh Gibbons 60.932 56.4444 

C Caroline Conway 63.898 63.7778 

C Charlotte McDonald 65.51 64.8889 

C Caroline Martinez 65.663 70.9444 

 
 
 

   

 
 

__________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Duane Delaney TGP 2010       
 



A Group     200 - Scr - Kilo - Points - 500  Overall 
Enda Connolly (Leinster)   12.61 (2), (1), (3), (3), 38.63 (2) 11pts 
Brendan Whelan (Lucan)    12.07 (1), (1), (10), (2), 38.44 (1) 15pts 
Tighernach Murphy (Sth Dublin) 13.58 (11), (4), (1), (1), 40.31 (8) 25pts 
Sean Curtis (Sundrive)   13.00 (5), (5), (7), (3), 39.71 (6) 26pts 
Darragh Zaidan (Lucan)   13.20 (6), (2), (4), (12), 40.19 (7) 31pts 
Jonny Cole (Ulster)     13.48 (9), (2), (5), (3), 41.25 (12) 31pts  
Jason Howick (Leinster)   12.70 (3), (3), (12), (10), 38.97 (4) 32pts 
Jonny Beers (Ulster)    13.31 (8), (4), (2), (8), 40.87 (11) 33pts 
Enda Ryan (Leinster)    13.51 (10), (6), (6), (3),  40.82 (9) 33pts 
Darren O’Toole (Leinster)   12.82 (4), (6), (13) (13) 38.75 (3)  39pts 
Ross Campbell Grogan  (Lucan)  14.12 (14), (3), (8), (7)40.82 (9) 41pts 
Johnny Moran (Ravens)   13.30 (7), (6), (14), (14), 39.42 (5) 46pts 
Ciaran Steed (Kilcullen)   13.85 (12), (8), (9), (11), xx.xx  
Anto Moran (Ravens)   14.07 (13), (7), (11), (8),  xx.xx 
B Group    200 - Scr - Kilo - Points - 500  Overall 
Terence Macken (Ulster)   12.47 (1), (1), (1), (1), 37.41 (1) 5pts 
Eoin Mullen (Sundrive)   13.13 (2), (4), (2), (3), 38.38 (2) 13pts 
Mark McCullough (Ulster)   13.33  (3), (2), (3), (4), 41.22 (4) 16pts 
Matthew Adair (Ulster)   13.42 (4), (9), (4), (2) 40.76 (3) 22pts 
Carl Sexton (Slipstream)   14.00 (5), (3), (5), (6) 41.29 (5) 24pts 
Hugh Byrne (Sundrive)   14.08 (6), (8), (7), (5), 42.26 (6) 32pts 
Andrew Dillon (Ravens)   14.34 (7) (5), (6), (8), 43.35 (7) 33pts 
Keith Lambourne (Offaly)   15.05 (8), (6), (8), (9), 45.94 (8) 39Pts 
Gerry Harte (Navan)    15.06 (9) xx.xx 
 
C Group    200 - Scr - Kilo - Points - 500  Overall 
Kevin  Whelan (Lucan)   14.30  (1), (1), (1), (6), 42.17 (1) 10pts 
*Andrea Fagan (Sundrive)    14.41 (2), (3), (2), (4),  43.09 (3) 14pts 
Paddy Davis (Usher)    15.11 (6), (2), (2), (5), 45.47 (7) 22pts 
Alec Darragh (Sundrive)   15.22 (8) ,(7) (4),(3), 43.92 (4) 26pts 
*Clair Oakley (Ulster)    15.08 (5), (6). (1), (11), 43.94 (5) 28pts 
*Rachell Mitchell (Ulster)   14.74 (3), (10), (3), (13), 42.54 (2) 31pts 
*Lisa Mann (Ulster)   14.95 (4), (8), (7) (7), 45.10 (6) 32pts    
Eddie Lynch (Clonard)   15.13  (7), (12), (3). (10), 46.89 (10) 32pts 
Patsy McKenna (Emyvale)   15.51 (10), (13), (6), (!2),49.10 (13) 34pts 



*Sandra Fitzgerald (Lucan)   15.79 (14), (4), (4), (2), 46.99 (12) 36pts 
Eamonn Hartley (Waterford)   15.32 (9), (11), (7), (1), 45.94 (8) 36pts 
*Rachel Withers (Ulster)   15.60 (11), (9), (5), (8),  6.90 (11) 44pts 
Eddie Scully (Tullamore)   15.64 (12), (5), (5), (14), 49.81 (14) 50pts 
*Cariosa Cullen (Sundrive)   15.98 (16), (14), (6), (9) 46.64 (9) 54pts 
Stephen Vernon (Sundrive)   15.90 (15), (15), xx.xx 
John Coates (Sundrive)   15.71 (13), xx.xx 
 

Duane Delaney TGP 2009    John Lynch (Bray Wheelers)     

Duane Delaney TGP 2008      Michael Mulcahy (Cycling Pursuits) 

Duane Delaney TGP 2007      Paul Healion (Eurocycles) 

 


